CURRICULUM VITAE

Name: Do Joong Park

Address: Department of Surgery,
Seoul National University College of Medicine,
Seoul National University Bundang Hospital,
300 Gumi-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-707, KOREA

Licensed Physician: Korean Medical License, N0.64930 Year: 1998 Place of Issue: Korea

Board Certification: Korean Board of Surgery, N0.5084 Year: 2003 Name: Surgery

Education:

Seoul National University School of Medicine
03/1992 — 02/1998, MD, Seoul, Korea

Seoul National University School of Medicine
03/2002 — 02/2004, MS (GI Surgery), Seoul, Korea

Seoul National University School of Medicine
03/2004 — 08/2006, PhD (GI Surgery), Seoul, Korea

Postdoctoral Training:

Internship
03/1998-02/1999, Medicine, Seoul National University Hospital

Residencies
03/1999-02/2003, Surgery, Seoul National University Hospital

Fellowships
03/2003-02/2005, Surgery, Seoul National University Hospital
03/2005-08/2006, Surgery, Seoul National University Bundang Hospital

Positions and Appointments:

Academic and Hospital Appointments:
09/2006-03/2007, Instructor, Surgery, Seoul National University Bundang Hospital
04/2007-03/2012, Assistant Professor, Surgery, Seoul National University Bundang Hospital
04/2012- , Associate Professor, Surgery, Seoul National University Bundang Hospital

Research Appointments:
08/2012-09/2012, Research Fellow, Surgical Oncology, Massachusetts General Hospital
10/2012-12/2013, Visiting Investigator, Surgical Oncology,
Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center

Scientific and Medical Societies:

2003- Korean Surgical Society Member
2003- Korean Gastric Cancer Association Member
2003- Korean Cancer Association Member

2003- The Korean Society of Gastroenterology Member



2004-

2005-2007
2006-

2006-2010
2006-2008
2007-2009
2007-2009

2007-2011
2008-

2008-
2009-

2009-
2009-2011
2009-

2009-
2011-

2012-

2013-
2014-
2014-
2014-
2014-2015
2014-

2014-
2015-
2015-
2015-

International Gastric Cancer Association

Korean Gastric Cancer Association

Korean Society for the Study of Obesity

Korean Society of Traumatology

Korean Surgical Society

Korean Gastric Cancer Association

Korean Laparoscopic Gastrointestinal Surgery Study
Group

The Korean Society of Gastroenterology
International Association of Surgeons,
Gastroenterologists and Oncologists

Korean Surgical Skill Study Group

Korean Society of Endoscopic & Laparoscopic
Surgeons

Korean Gastric Cancer Association

Korean Society of Surgical Metabolism and Nutrition
Korean Laparoscopic Gastrointestinal Surgery Study
Group

Korean Society for Metabolic and Bariatric Surgery
Korean Society of Traumatology

J Trauma Inj

Society of American Gastrointestinal and Endoscopic
Surgeons

Korean Society for Metabolic and Bariatric Surgery
International Society of Surgery

Korean Society of Surgical Metabolism and Nutrition
Korean Society of Surgical Oncology

Korean Association of Robotic Surgeons
International Association of Surgical Metabolism
and Nutrition

Korean Society of Endoscopic & Laparoscopic Surgeons

Korean Society of Traumatology
Korean Gastric Cancer Association
Korean Association of Robotic Surgeons

Honors and Awards:

1998
2003
2005
2016

The Best Intern

The Best Oral Paper

The Best Poster

The 15™ Oncology Award

Member

Member, International committee
Member

Editorial Board

Vice Manager

Member, General affairs committee
Secretary

Member, Informatics committee
International faculty member

Secretary
Managing Editor

Secretary, Informatics committee
Secretary General
Member, Steering Committee

Editorial Board
Editor-in-Chief

International Member

Associate Editor

Member

Secretary General
Secretary General

Chair, Research Committee
Member

Member, Scientific Committee
Secretary General

Secretary

Chair, Insurance Committee

Seoul National University Hospital
Korean Gastric Cancer Association
International Gastric Cancer Association
Korean Gastric Cancer Association



