CURRICULUM VITAE

Name: Do Joong Park

<u>Address:</u> Department of Surgery,

Seoul National University College of Medicine, Seoul National University Bundang Hospital,

300 Gumi-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-707, KOREA

<u>Licensed Physician:</u> Korean Medical License, No.64930 <u>Year:</u> 1998 <u>Place of Issue:</u> Korea

Board Certification: Korean Board of Surgery, No.5084 Year: 2003 Name: Surgery

Education:

Seoul National University School of Medicine 03/1992 – 02/1998, MD, Seoul, Korea

Seoul National University School of Medicine 03/2002 – 02/2004, MS (GI Surgery), Seoul, Korea

Seoul National University School of Medicine 03/2004 – 08/2006, PhD (GI Surgery), Seoul, Korea

Postdoctoral Training:

Internship

03/1998-02/1999, Medicine, Seoul National University Hospital

Residencies

03/1999-02/2003, Surgery, Seoul National University Hospital

Fellowships

03/2003-02/2005, Surgery, Seoul National University Hospital 03/2005-08/2006, Surgery, Seoul National University Bundang Hospital

Positions and Appointments:

Academic and Hospital Appointments:

09/2006-03/2007, Instructor, Surgery, Seoul National University Bundang Hospital 04/2007-03/2012, Assistant Professor, Surgery, Seoul National University Bundang Hospital 04/2012- , Associate Professor, Surgery, Seoul National University Bundang Hospital

Research Appointments:

08/2012-09/2012, Research Fellow, Surgical Oncology, Massachusetts General Hospital 10/2012-12/2013, Visiting Investigator, Surgical Oncology, Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center

Scientific and Medical Societies:

2003-	Korean Surgical Society	Member
2003-	Korean Gastric Cancer Association	Member
2003-	Korean Cancer Association	Member
2003-	The Korean Society of Gastroenterology	Member

2004- 2005-2007 2006- 2006-2010 2006-2008 2007-2009 2007-2009	International Gastric Cancer Association Korean Gastric Cancer Association Korean Society for the Study of Obesity Korean Society of Traumatology Korean Surgical Society Korean Gastric Cancer Association Korean Laparoscopic Gastrointestinal Surgery Study	Member Member, International committee Member Editorial Board Vice Manager Member, General affairs committee Secretary
2007-2011	Group The Korean Society of Gastroenterology	Member, Informatics committee
2008-	International Association of Surgeons, Gastroenterologists and Oncologists	International faculty member
2008-	Korean Surgical Skill Study Group	Secretary
2009-	Korean Society of Endoscopic & Laparoscopic Surgeons	Managing Editor
2009-	Korean Gastric Cancer Association	Secretary, Informatics committee
2009-2011	Korean Society of Surgical Metabolism and Nutrition	Secretary General
2009-	Korean Laparoscopic Gastrointestinal Surgery Study Group	Member, Steering Committee
2009-	Korean Society for Metabolic and Bariatric Surgery	Editorial Board
2011-	Korean Society of Traumatology J Trauma Inj	Editor-in-Chief
2012-	Society of American Gastrointestinal and Endoscopic Surgeons	International Member
2013-	Korean Society for Metabolic and Bariatric Surgery	Associate Editor
2014-	International Society of Surgery	Member
2014-	Korean Society of Surgical Metabolism and Nutrition	Secretary General
2014-	Korean Society of Surgical Oncology	Secretary General
2014-2015	Korean Association of Robotic Surgeons	Chair, Research Committee
2014-	International Association of Surgical Metabolism and Nutrition	Member
2014-	Korean Society of Endoscopic & Laparoscopic Surgeons	Member, Scientific Committee
2015-	Korean Society of Traumatology	Secretary General
2015-	Korean Gastric Cancer Association	Secretary
2015-	Korean Association of Robotic Surgeons	Chair, Insurance Committee

Honors and Awards:

1998	The Best Intern	Seoul National University Hospital
2003	The Best Oral Paper	Korean Gastric Cancer Association
2005	The Best Poster	International Gastric Cancer Association
2016	The 15 th Oncology Award	Korean Gastric Cancer Association